
Abersoch Dinghy Week 2022
SCYC

ADW 2022 COACHED REGATTA FLEET DAY 6

Overall

Sailed: 10, Discards: 2, To count: 8, Rating system: PY, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Tally Sail

No
Helm Class Club PY R1 R2 R3 Race
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9
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10

Total Nett

1st 22 48152 Connie
Murphy

Topper Budworth
SC

1365 4.0 (5.0) 1.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 (5.0) 27.0 17.0

2nd 28 5299 Dylan
Jenkins

Optimist Derwent
Reservoir

1642 5.0 (14.0
DNC)

(14.0
DNC)

1.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 50.5 22.5

3rd 30 4263 Harry
Bennell

Optimist Shotwick
SC

1642 1.0 3.0 (14.0
DNC)

4.0 5.0 (6.0) 2.0 4.0 5.0 1.0 45.0 25.0

4th 25 47018 Jess
Marsh

Topper
4.2

Hollingworth
Lake SC

1409 2.0 1.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 (6.0) (6.0) 6.0 38.0 26.0

5th 31 2628 Evie
Bennell

RS Tera Shotwick
SC

1445 (6.0) 4.0 4.0 (6.0) 2.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 1.0 3.0 40.5 28.5

6th 21 58 Seth
Bunn

Topper
4.2

Blithfield 1409 3.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 (14.0
DNC)

(14.0
DNC)

14.0
DNC

73.0 45.0

7th 23 48211 Freya
Antonelli

Topper
4.2

Budworth
SC

1409 (14.0
DNC)

(14.0
DNC)

14.0
DNC

2.0 7.0 13.0
RET

13.0
RET

2.0 2.0 4.0 85.0 57.0

8th 26 2789 Ethan
Watkins
Jones

Tera
Sport

Port
Dinorwic SC

1445 (14.0
DNC)

(14.0
DNC)

14.0
DNC

8.0 8.0 7.0 10.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 97.0 69.0

9th 29 5296 Callum
Jenkins

Optimist Derwent
Reservoir

1642 (14.0
DNC)

(14.0
DNC)

14.0
DNC

10.0 10.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 100.0 72.0

10th 24 29477 Freya
Lamp

Topper Dyfi YC 1365 (14.0
DNC)

(14.0
DNC)

14.0
DNC

9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 104.0 76.0

11th 20 42775 George
Pickin

Topper Gresford 1365 (14.0
DNC)

(14.0
DNC)

14.0
DNC

13.0
DNS

11.0 10.0 9.0 14.0
DNC

14.0
DNC

14.0
DNC

127.0 99.0

12th 27 748 Nia
Jenkins

Optimist Sheffield
Viking

1642 (14.0
DNC)

(14.0
DNC)

14.0
DNC

14.0
DNC

14.0
DNC

14.0
DNC

14.0
DNC

14.0
DNC

14.0
DNC

14.0
DNC

140.0 112.0

R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected Points
1 30 4263 Harry Bennell Optimist Shotwick SC 1642 5:45 0:03:30 1.0
2 25 47018 Jess Marsh Topper 4.2 Hollingworth Lake SC 1409 5:17 0:03:45 2.0
3 21 58 Seth Bunn Topper 4.2 Blithfield 1409 5:36 0:03:58 3.0
4 22 48152 Connie Murphy Topper Budworth SC 1365 5:35 0:04:05 4.0
5 28 5299 Dylan Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 7:07 0:04:20 5.0
6 31 2628 Evie Bennell RS Tera Shotwick SC 1445 6:57 0:04:49 6.0

R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected Points
1 25 47018 Jess Marsh Topper 4.2 Hollingworth Lake SC 1409 5:32 0:03:56 1.0
2 21 58 Seth Bunn Topper 4.2 Blithfield 1409 5:48 0:04:07 2.0
3 30 4263 Harry Bennell Optimist Shotwick SC 1642 7:22 0:04:29 3.0
4 31 2628 Evie Bennell RS Tera Shotwick SC 1445 6:50 0:04:44 4.0
5 22 48152 Connie Murphy Topper Budworth SC 1365 6:36 0:04:50 5.0

R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



Rank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected PointsRank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected Points
1 22 48152 Connie Murphy Topper Budworth SC 1365 4:24 0:03:13 1.0
2 21 58 Seth Bunn Topper 4.2 Blithfield 1409 5:05 0:03:36 2.0
3 25 47018 Jess Marsh Topper 4.2 Hollingworth Lake SC 1409 5:19 0:03:46 3.0
4 31 2628 Evie Bennell RS Tera Shotwick SC 1445 5:44 0:03:58 4.0

Race 4 - 28/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected Points
1 28 5299 Dylan Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 07.05 0.04.19 1.0
2 23 48211 Freya Antonelli Topper 4.2 Budworth SC 1409 06.34 0.04.40 2.0
3 22 48152 Connie Murphy Topper Budworth SC 1365 06.23 0.04.41 3.0
4 30 4263 Harry Bennell Optimist Shotwick SC 1642 07.43 0.04.42 4.0
5 25 47018 Jess Marsh Topper 4.2 Hollingworth Lake SC 1409 07.9 0.05.04 5.0
6 31 2628 Evie Bennell RS Tera Shotwick SC 1445 08.24 0.05.49 6.0
7 21 58 Seth Bunn Topper 4.2 Blithfield 1409 09.4 0.06.26 7.0
8 26 2789 Ethan Watkins Jones Tera Sport Port Dinorwic SC 1445 10.09 0.07.01 8.0
9 24 29477 Freya Lamp Topper Dyfi YC 1365 09.40 0.07.05 9.0
10 29 5296 Callum Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 12.33 0.07.39 10.0
11 20 42775 George Pickin Topper Gresford 1365 DNS  13.0

Race 5 - 28/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected Points
1 22 48152 Connie Murphy Topper Budworth SC 1365 7.1 0.05.08 1.0
2 28 5299 Dylan Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 8.39 0.05.16 2.5
2 31 2628 Evie Bennell RS Tera Shotwick SC 1445 7.37 0.05.16 2.5
4 25 47018 Jess Marsh Topper 4.2 Hollingworth Lake SC 1409 7.46 0.05.31 4.0
5 30 4263 Harry Bennell Optimist Shotwick SC 1642 9.6 0.05.33 5.0
6 21 58 Seth Bunn Topper 4.2 Blithfield 1409 7.50 0.05.34 6.0
7 23 48211 Freya Antonelli Topper 4.2 Budworth SC 1409 8.19 0.05.54 7.0
8 26 2789 Ethan Watkins Jones Tera Sport Port Dinorwic SC 1445 8.51 0.06.07 8.0
9 24 29477 Freya Lamp Topper Dyfi YC 1365 9.0 0.06.36 9.0
10 29 5296 Callum Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 12.32 0.07.38 10.0
11 20 42775 George Pickin Topper Gresford 1365 12.16 0.08.59 11.0

Race 6 - 28/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected Points
1 22 48152 Connie Murphy Topper Budworth SC 1365 7.28 0.05.28 1.0
2 25 47018 Jess Marsh Topper 4.2 Hollingworth Lake SC 1409 8.4 0.05.44 2.0
3 28 5299 Dylan Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 9.32 0.05.48 3.0
4 31 2628 Evie Bennell RS Tera Shotwick SC 1445 9.37 0.06.39 4.0
5 21 58 Seth Bunn Topper 4.2 Blithfield 1409 10.17 0.07.18 5.0
6 30 4263 Harry Bennell Optimist Shotwick SC 1642 12.22 0.07.32 6.0
7 26 2789 Ethan Watkins Jones Tera Sport Port Dinorwic SC 1445 11.3 0.07.39 7.0
8 29 5296 Callum Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 12.44 0.07.45 8.0
9 24 29477 Freya Lamp Topper Dyfi YC 1365 12.33 0.09.12 9.0
10 20 42775 George Pickin Topper Gresford 1365 14.44 0.10.48 10.0
11 23 48211 Freya Antonelli Topper 4.2 Budworth SC 1409 RET  13.0

Race 7 - 28/07/2022



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected Points
1 22 48152 Connie Murphy Topper Budworth SC 1365 16.02 0.11.45 1.0
2 30 4263 Harry Bennell Optimist Shotwick SC 1642 20.01 0.12.11 2.0
3 25 47018 Jess Marsh Topper 4.2 Hollingworth Lake SC 1409 18.1 0.12.47 3.0
4 28 5299 Dylan Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 22.05 0.13.27 4.0
5 31 2628 Evie Bennell RS Tera Shotwick SC 1445 20.22 0.14.06 5.0
6 21 58 Seth Bunn Topper 4.2 Blithfield 1409 21.18 0.15.07 6.0
7 29 5296 Callum Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 25.02 0.15.15 7.0
8 24 29477 Freya Lamp Topper Dyfi YC 1365 21.56 0.16.04 8.0
9 20 42775 George Pickin Topper Gresford 1365 22.23 0.16.24 9.0
10 26 2789 Ethan Watkins Jones Tera Sport Port Dinorwic SC 1445 27.4 0.18.44 10.0
11 23 48211 Freya Antonelli Topper 4.2 Budworth SC 1409 RET  13.0

Race 8 - 29/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected Points
1 28 5299 Dylan Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 13.35 0.08.16 1.0
2 23 48211 Freya Antonelli Topper 4.2 Budworth SC 1409 12.15 0.08.42 2.0
3 22 48152 Connie Murphy Topper Budworth SC 1365 12.32 0.09.11 3.0
4 30 4263 Harry Bennell Optimist Shotwick SC 1642 15.31 0.09.27 4.0
5 31 2628 Evie Bennell RS Tera Shotwick SC 1445 13.41 0.09.28 5.0
6 25 47018 Jess Marsh Topper 4.2 Hollingworth Lake SC 1409 13.25 0.09.31 6.0
7 29 5296 Callum Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 16.38 0.10.08 7.0
8 26 2789 Ethan Watkins Jones Tera Sport Port Dinorwic SC 1445 16.18 0.11.17 8.0
9 24 29477 Freya Lamp Topper Dyfi YC 1365 18.11 0.13.19 9.0

Race 9 - 29/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected Points
1 31 2628 Evie Bennell RS Tera Shotwick SC 1445 20.11 0.13.58 1.0
2 23 48211 Freya Antonelli Topper 4.2 Budworth SC 1409 19.56 0.14.09 2.0
3 22 48152 Connie Murphy Topper Budworth SC 1365 19.20 0.14.10 3.0
4 28 5299 Dylan Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 24.05 0.14.40 4.0
5 30 4263 Harry Bennell Optimist Shotwick SC 1642 25.29 0.15.31 5.0
6 25 47018 Jess Marsh Topper 4.2 Hollingworth Lake SC 1409 22.20 0.15.51 6.0
7 26 2789 Ethan Watkins Jones Tera Sport Port Dinorwic SC 1445 23.27 0.16.14 7.0
8 29 5296 Callum Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 29.30 0.17.58 8.0
9 24 29477 Freya Lamp Topper Dyfi YC 1365 30.30 0.22.21 9.0

Race 10 - 29/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Sail No Helm Class Club PY Elapsed Corrected Points
1 30 4263 Harry Bennell Optimist Shotwick SC 1642 23.29 0.14.18 1.0
2 28 5299 Dylan Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 23.50 0.14.31 2.0
3 31 2628 Evie Bennell RS Tera Shotwick SC 1445 21.2 0.14.33 3.0
4 23 48211 Freya Antonelli Topper 4.2 Budworth SC 1409 20.34 0.14.36 4.0
5 22 48152 Connie Murphy Topper Budworth SC 1365 20.00 0.14.39 5.0
6 25 47018 Jess Marsh Topper 4.2 Hollingworth Lake SC 1409 21.14 0.15.04 6.0
7 26 2789 Ethan Watkins Jones Tera Sport Port Dinorwic SC 1445 24.36 0.17.01 7.0
8 29 5296 Callum Jenkins Optimist Derwent Reservoir 1642 28.27 0.17.20 8.0
9 24 29477 Freya Lamp Topper Dyfi YC 1365 27.43 0.20.18 9.0
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